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RESULTS CERTIFICATION LETTER 
 

This certifies that the European Championship Crossbow Field held from 30.06 – 02.07.2018. in 

Pärnu, Estonia, was conducted in accordance with the IAU Rules and regulation and the results 

produced in the competitions are true and correct. 

 

  

 Chairman of the Organizing Committee 

 
Ain JÄRVESAAR 
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COMPETITION OFFICERS 
 

COMPETITION OFFICE 

Competition manager  Ain Järvesaar 

Assistant for field  Arvi Eek 

Office    Imre Viin 

Office    Andres Soosaar 

Office    Mati Sereda 

 

 

FIELD JURY 

DOS  Pavel Kaszonyi 

International judge  Henne Andreas 

International judge  Stoinic Gorana 

International judge  Mechin Charles 
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ENTRIES BY NATION AND BY CATECORY 
 

 

NATION CATECORY Kokku 

AUT Men 2 

  Senior Men 2 

AUT Total   4 

CHE Men 2 

CHE Total   2 

CRO Men 3 

  Women 3 

  Juniors 3 

  Cadets 3 

  Senior Men 1 

CRO Total   13 

CZE Men 1 

  Women 2 

  Juniors 2 

  Cadets 1 

  Senior Men 2 

  Senior Women 1 

CZE Total   9 

EST Men 3 

  Medival 2 

  Juniors 1 

  Cadets 1 

  Senior Men 4 

  Senior Women 3 

EST Total   14 

FIN Senior Men 3 

  Senior Women 1 

FIN Total   4 

FRA Men 2 

  Women 3 

  Juniors 3 

  Cadets 3 

  Senior Men 3 

FRA Total   14 

GER Men 3 

  Women 3 

  Juniors 1 

  Senior Men 3 

GER Total   10 

HUN Senior Men 2 

  Senior Women 3 

HUN Total   5 

IRE Senior Men 1 

IRE Total   1 

RUS Women 3 

  Juniors 4 

  Cadets 4 

RUS Total   11 

SWE Senior Men 1 

SWE Total   1 

Üldkokkuvõte   88 
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MEDALIST INDIVIDUAL 

Place MEN   

2 x IR 
900 + 
finals 

1 Domagoj Pereglin CRO 1821 

2 Marijan Kajfes CRO 1807 

3 Mangematin Jacques FRA 1792 

 WOMEN   

1 Valentina Pereglin CRO 1808 

2 Ina Schmidt GER 1802 

3 Nikolina Krivanek CRO 1783 

 JUNIOR    

1 Martin Oborovecki CRO 1762 

2 Mihaela Oborovecki CRO 1762 

3 Bagnard Gaetan FRA 1758 

 CATETS    

1 Mikhail Mirzoev RUS 1749 

2 Semion Shaburin RUS 1746 

3 Ilia Sergeev RUS 1738 

 SENIOR MEN    

1 Coussot Jean-Paul FRA 1738 

2 Oskar Kuenkler GER 1707 

3 Carlot Didier FRA 1707 

 SENIOR WOMEN    

1 Jaroslava Nedělníková CZE 1649 

2 Merike Kahk EST 1638 

3 Ágota Dr. Lénárt HUN 1632 
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MEDALS BY NATION 
 

 

  GOLD SILVER BRONZE Total 

CRO 5 3 2 10 

FRA 3 1 3 7 

RUS 2 1 3 6 

GER   5   5 

EST   2 2 4 

HUN 1   1 2 

CZE 1     1 

Total 12 12 11   
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MEDALIST TEAM MEN AND WOMEN 
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MEDALIST TEAM JUNIOR AND CADETS 
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MEDALIST TEAM SENIOR MEN AND SENIOR WOMEN 
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1ST DAY INDIVIDUAL FINAL RESULTS 
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1ST DAY INDIVIDUAL FINAL RESULTS 
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2ND DAY INDIVIDUAL FINAL RESULTS MEN AND WOMEN 

 

 

 

Category:

Väärtused

Place Full Name Nationality

1st day 

IR900 ➉ 35m 50m 65m

2nd day 

IR_900 ➉ 2x IR900 ➉

1 Domagoj Pereglin CRO 853 33 292 287 293 872 45 1725 78

2 Marijan Kajfes CRO 860 36 290 289 276 855 33 1715 69

3 Mangematin Jacques FRA 846 32 290 290 273 853 33 1699 65

4 Ralf Hillenbrand GER 848 39 290 288 272 850 28 1698 67

5 Guillaume Florent FRA 839 21 292 290 273 855 33 1694 54

6 Steffen Hillenbrand GER 842 31 292 288 267 847 29 1689 60

7 Andrej Krstinic CRO 848 39 281 289 267 837 34 1685 73

8 Bohumil Korbař CZE 827 29 283 283 278 844 37 1671 66

9 Kaido Pärnoja EST 829 20 286 275 270 831 29 1660 49

10 Oliver Steiger GER 821 18 283 279 267 829 26 1650 44

11 Teet Tagapere EST 813 28 276 276 255 807 17 1620 45

12 Bernhard Gsteu AUT 796 14 264 277 266 807 21 1603 35

13 Tom Hafen CHE 800 14 275 263 250 788 14 1588 28

14 Ain Järvesaar EST 786 16 261 271 234 766 19 1552 35

15 Peter Birchler CHE 755 4 271 269 227 767 14 1522 18

16 Lukas Mayer AUT 755 6 259 245 227 731 9 1486 15

Category:

Väärtused

Place Full Name Nationality

1st day 

IR900 ➉ 35m 50m 65m

2nd day 

IR_900 ➉ 2x IR900 ➉

1 Valentina Pereglin CRO 857 37 286 295 275 856 38 1713 75

2 Ina Schmidt GER 858 28 289 290 269 848 36 1706 64

3 Nikolina Krivanek CRO 841 31 286 292 270 848 26 1689 57

4 Melanie Ebend GER 831 24 282 288 279 849 27 1680 51

5 Mutin Cécile FRA 823 28 287 289 264 840 29 1663 57

6 Regniez Mélanie FRA 818 26 283 292 265 840 29 1658 55

7 Olga Klimova RUS 829 22 280 288 260 828 34 1657 56

8 Sanja Komar CRO 843 27 278 280 253 811 26 1654 53

9 Linda Mantcurova RUS 805 16 282 277 269 828 26 1633 42

10 Lolita Kochetova RUS 796 15 283 273 260 816 25 1612 40

11 Jacob Ludivine FRA 788 17 278 273 266 817 23 1605 40

12 Christine Moch GER 790 11 272 270 260 802 16 1592 27

13 Sabina Kubesová CZE 790 12 273 261 244 778 11 1568 23

14 Hana Nedělníková CZE 779 21 261 259 241 761 14 1540 35

Men

Women
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2ND DAY INDIVIDUAL FINAL RESULTS JUNIORS AND CADETS 
 

 

 

 

 

  

Category:

Väärtused

Place Full Name Nationality

1st day 

IR900 ➉ 35m 50m 65m

2nd day 

IR_900 ➉ 2x IR900 ➉

1 Mihaela Oborovecki CRO 830 26 287 285 269 841 26 1671 52

2 Martin Oborovecki CRO 843 27 280 276 271 827 25 1670 52

3 Bagnard Gaetan FRA 829 26 289 282 264 835 24 1664 50

4 Iakov Avdeev RUS 827 28 281 285 258 824 22 1651 50

5 Agaut Clément FRA 840 27 267 278 262 807 18 1647 45

6 Fedor Simashev RUS 819 29 284 280 262 826 23 1645 52

7 Artem Popov RUS 815 22 281 283 265 829 23 1644 45

8 Robin Bosch GER 812 16 278 284 267 829 29 1641 45

9 Ivan Borak CRO 815 25 278 271 259 808 18 1623 43

10 Broquie Thomas FRA 825 27 268 273 253 794 14 1619 41

11 Violetta Samotaeva RUS 791 16 274 280 254 808 18 1599 34

12 Karolína Hynková CZE 789 19 258 273 245 776 16 1565 35

13 Reio Rull EST 766 9 251 278 246 775 13 1541 22

14 Lukáš Andrés CZE 773 13 255 249 241 745 11 1518 24

Category:

Väärtused

Place Full Name Nationality

1st day 

IR900 ➉ 35m 50m 65m

2nd day 

IR_900 ➉ 2x IR900 ➉

1 Mikhail Mirzoev RUS 813 20 285 290 270 845 29 1658 49

2 Semion Shaburin RUS 825 24 283 279 266 828 22 1653 46

3 Ilia Sergeev RUS 824 23 283 280 261 824 29 1648 52

4 Pouru Mathis FRA 811 25 279 279 263 821 20 1632 45

5 Oliver Mofardin CRO 800 20 281 286 259 826 22 1626 42

6 Kieffer Lucas FRA 800 15 284 270 265 819 21 1619 36

7 Andre Hugo FRA 801 23 286 266 257 809 16 1610 39

8 Martin Hajný CZE 796 12 276 277 254 807 17 1603 29

9 Karla Bartolovic CRO 799 18 268 273 245 786 15 1585 33

10 Iva Popovic Gecan CRO 780 7 273 266 242 781 15 1561 22

11 Vladimir Koriagin RUS 753 15 265 262 252 779 18 1532 33

12 Alvar Novikov EST 611 8 246 236 194 676 9 1287 17

Juniors

Cadets
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2ND DAY INDIVIDUAL FINAL RESULTS SENIOR MEN AND SENIOR WOMEN 
 

 

 

  

Category:

Väärtused

Place Full Name Nationality

1st day 

IR900 ➉ 35m 50m 65m

2nd day 

IR_900 ➉ 2x IR900 ➉

1 Coussot Jean-Paul FRA 824 27 280 281 263 824 21 1648 48

2 Oskar Kuenkler GER 796 19 275 282 267 824 19 1620 38

3 Carlot Didier FRA 818 21 272 275 250 797 15 1615 36

4 Zeljko Tijan CRO 806 24 269 274 258 801 9 1607 33

5 Walter Hillenbrand GER 796 16 270 277 260 807 19 1603 35

6 Lasse Löfhjelm FIN 784 11 271 259 254 784 7 1568 18

7 Karl-Ernst Weissmann GER 777 14 252 276 256 784 15 1561 29

8 Guillaume Michel FRA 786 10 273 256 243 772 11 1558 21

9 Harald Lutz AUT 756 8 275 263 254 792 13 1548 21

10 Josef Nedělník CZE 774 15 279 252 234 765 13 1539 28

11 Aleksander Karama EST 781 18 266 272 216 754 13 1535 31

12 István Mátrai HUN 736 17 262 259 238 759 10 1495 27

13 Jüri Kadastik EST 745 12 267 260 223 750 10 1495 22

14 Timo Merikallio FIN 748 10 254 258 225 737 11 1485 21

15 Harald Lugmayr AUT 732 11 255 263 231 749 12 1481 23

16 Gyula Palotai HUN 760 16 236 258 219 713 10 1473 26

17 Kalevi Pirskanen FIN 717 10 248 266 226 740 8 1457 18

18 Arvi Eek EST 725 7 225 253 226 704 9 1429 16

19 Oldřich Kubesa CZE 691 5 236 239 218 693 6 1384 11

20 Micky Skottlund SWE 636 6 245 261 202 708 7 1344 13

21 Richard Delaney IRE 653 8 238 225 223 686 7 1339 15

22 Juri Revin EST 422 3 0 0 0 0 0 422 3

Category:

Väärtused

Place Full Name Nationality

1st day 

IR900 ➉ 35m 50m 65m

2nd day 

IR_900 ➉ 2x IR900 ➉

1 Jaroslava Nedělníková CZE 771 18 276 271 237 784 14 1555 32

2 Merike Kahk EST 768 17 268 271 244 783 21 1551 38

3 Ágota Dr. Lénárt HUN 775 8 262 267 242 771 11 1546 19

4 Judit Törökné Zsótér HUN 754 18 252 273 255 780 15 1534 33

5 Mária Kocsis HUN 749 8 255 261 245 761 12 1510 20

6 Marjut Babitzin FIN 755 10 251 258 220 729 7 1484 17

7 Rita Raud EST 741 4 260 253 228 741 7 1482 11

8 Krista Siim EST 736 13 244 251 229 724 9 1460 22

Senior Men

Senior Women
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2ND DAY INDIVIDUAL FINAL RESULTS MEDIVAL 
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MEN FINAL RESULTS 
 

 

 

WOMEN FINAL RESULTS 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Place MEN 2 x IR900 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th total

2 x IR 

900 + 

finals

1 Domagoj Pereglin CRO 1725 10 9 ➉ 9 ➉ 8 10 ➉ ➉ ➉ 96 1821

2 Marijan Kajfes CRO 1715 9 9 ➉ 10 9 8 9 9 9 ➉ 92 1807

3 Mangematin Jacques FRA 1699 9 10 10 9 9 10 ➉ 8 9 9 93 1792

5 Guillaume Florent FRA 1694 ➉ 9 9 ➉ 10 ➉ 10 9 ➉ ➉ 97 1791

4 Ralf Hillenbrand GER 1698 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 10 9 91 1789

6 Steffen Hillenbrand GER 1689 9 8 9 ➉ ➉ 9 10 9 ➉ ➉ 94 1783

7 Andrej Krstinic CRO 1685 9 9 ➉ 9 8 9 9 ➉ 10 9 92 1777

8 Bohumil Korbař CZE 1671 9 10 9 7 10 ➉ 8 7 ➉ 9 89 1760

Place WOMEN 2 x IR900 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th total

2 x IR 

900 + 

finals

1 Valentina Pereglin CRO 1713 9 ➉ ➉ ➉ 9 ➉ 9 9 9 ➉ 95 1808

2 Ina Schmidt GER 1706 ➉ 9 9 ➉ ➉ 9 ➉ ➉ ➉ 9 96 1802

3 Nikolina Krivanek CRO 1689 8 ➉ ➉ 9 9 ➉ 9 ➉ 9 ➉ 94 1783

4 Melanie Ebend GER 1680 5 ➉ 9 ➉ 10 7 ➉ ➉ 9 9 89 1769

5 Mutin Cécile FRA 1663 ➉ 10 ➉ 9 9 ➉ 9 10 ➉ 9 96 1759

6 Regniez Mélanie FRA 1658 8 10 ➉ ➉ 10 10 ➉ ➉ 9 8 95 1753

7 Olga Klimova RUS 1657 8 ➉ 9 ➉ ➉ 9 ➉ 10 ➉ 8 94 1751

8 Sanja Komar CRO 1654 10 10 ➉ 10 9 9 ➉ 9 9 ➉ 96 1750

http://www.iau-crossbow.org/en/
http://crossbowest.eu/


13th IAU EUROPEAN  

FIELD CROSSBOW CHAMPIONSHIP  

Pärnu – Estonia 

June 27th – July 5th 2018 

                 

                
 
 

P
ag

e1
8

 

 

JUNIOR FINAL RESULTS 
 

 

 

CADET FINAL RESULTS 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Participant 2 x IR900 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th

extra 

shot

extra 

shot

extra 

shot total

2 x IR 

900 + 

finals

1 Martin Oborovecki CRO 1670 9 ➉ ➉ 8 9 10 ➉ 8 ➉ 8 ➉ ➉ 92 1762

2 Mihaela Oborovecki CRO 1671 ➉ 8 9 8 10 8 9 ➉ 9 ➉ ➉ 8 91 1762

3 Bagnard Gaetan FRA 1664 10 ➉ 9 ➉ 9 9 9 ➉ 9 9 94 1758

4 Iakov Avdeev RUS 1651 10 9 9 ➉ 9 10 10 ➉ 10 9 96 1747

5 Agaut Clément FRA 1647 10 8 9 8 10 ➉ 10 10 9 10 94 1741

6 Fedor Simashev RUS 1645 9 9 10 10 10 9 ➉ ➉ 7 ➉ 94 1739

7 Artem Popov RUS 1644 10 9 9 ➉ ➉ 10 ➉ ➉ 9 9 96 1740

8 Robin Bosch GER 1641 9 10 ➉ ➉ ➉ 9 9 9 8 10 94 1735

CATETS 2 x IR900 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th

extra 

shot

extra 

shot total

2 x IR 

900 + 

finals

1 Mikhail Mirzoev RUS 1658 ➉ 8 ➉ 10 9 8 ➉ 9 9 8 91 1749

2 Semion Shaburin RUS 1653 9 10 8 9 ➉ ➉ 8 9 ➉ 10 93 1746

3 Ilia Sergeev RUS 1648 10 8 9 9 9 9 8 ➉ 9 9 90 1738

4 Pouru Mathis FRA 1632 ➉ 10 10 10 9 10 9 8 9 10 95 1727

5 Oliver Mofardin CRO 1626 ➉ 9 10 ➉ 9 ➉ ➉ 9 9 9 95 1721

6 Kieffer Lucas FRA 1619 10 9 9 ➉ 8 9 9 9 9 9 91 1710

7 Andre Hugo FRA 1610 ➉ 8 9 9 10 9 9 9 7 10 90 1700

8 Martin Hajný CZE 1603 9 9 8 9 9 ➉ ➉ 9 ➉ 9 92 1695
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SENIOR MEN FINAL RESULTS 
 

 

 

SENIOR WOMEN FINAL RESULTS 
 

 

 

 

SENIOR MEN 2 x IR900 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th

extra 

shot total

2 x IR 

900 + 

finals

1 Coussot Jean-Paul 1648 9 8 9 9 9 ➉ 9 9 9 9 90 1738

2 Oskar Kuenkler 1620 10 9 8 9 10 8 7 8 8 10 10 87 1707

3 Carlot Didier 1615 9 9 9 8 10 9 9 9 ➉ ➉ 9 92 1707

4 Walter Hillenbrand 1603 ➉ 9 10 ➉ 9 9 9 ➉ ➉ ➉ 96 1699

5 Zeljko Tijan 1607 ➉ 9 9 9 8 9 9 ➉ 10 9 92 1699

6 Lasse Löfhjelm 1568 9 10 8 7 8 9 ➉ 10 9 9 89 1657

7 Karl-Ernst Weissmann 1561 9 9 10 7 9 ➉ 9 8 8 ➉ 89 1650

8 Guillaume Michel 1558 9 9 8 ➉ 9 9 9 9 8 8 88 1646

SENIOR WOMEN 2 x IR900 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th

extra 

shot total

2 x IR 

900 + 

finals

1 Jaroslava Nedělníková 1555 8 9 9 9 10 10 9 ➉ ➉ ➉ 94 1649

2 Merike Kahk 1551 10 ➉ 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 87 1638

3 Ágota Dr. Lénárt 1546 9 9 9 9 3 10 ➉ ➉ 8 9 86 1632

4 Judit Törökné Zsótér 1534 10 8 9 8 9 ➉ 8 9 9 8 88 1622

5 Mária Kocsis 1510 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 88 1598

6 Marjut Babitzin 1484 9 7 10 ➉ 7 10 9 8 9 9 88 1572

7 Rita Raud 1482 5 8 10 8 9 7 9 ➉ 8 8 82 1564

8 Krista Siim 1460 9 ➉ 10 9 9 ➉ 9 10 8 9 93 1553
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NEW WORLD RECORD 
 

Full Name Category Nationality 

 

Result 

Domagoj Pereglin Men CRO 

 

65m 293 

Judit Törökné Zsótér Senior Women HUN 

 

65m 255 

Merike Kahk Senior Women EST 

 

50m 281 

Jaroslava Nedělníková Senior Women CZE 

 

35m 276 

Jaroslava Nedělníková Senior Women CZE 

 

IR900 784 

Jaroslava Nedělníková Senior Women CZE 

 

2XIR900 1 555 

Jaroslava Nedělníková Senior Women CZE 

 

2XIR900+FINAL 1 649 

Jaroslava Nedělníková Senior Women CZE 

 

50M FINAL 94 

Ágota Dr. Lénárt 

Judit Törökné Zsótér 

Mária Kocsis 

Senior Women 

TEAM HUN 

 

 

IR900 TEAM 2 278 

 

 

  

http://www.iau-crossbow.org/en/
http://crossbowest.eu/


13th IAU EUROPEAN  

FIELD CROSSBOW CHAMPIONSHIP  

Pärnu – Estonia 

June 27th – July 5th 2018 

                 

                
 
 

P
ag

e2
1

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.iau-crossbow.org/en/
http://crossbowest.eu/

